U-W JEK PR 7 (ARE

o

7.

N v T

oo EE

FrJaL%
=TI

TEHAHE
RU
C

TE-EE

®E =

No. SY00129A

YERK: TER%294E9 A 7TH

B WYaKuragawa

S U-282AW 1% i

o #& 50 mm

2 15 15 45 m

i H = 0.3 m®/min

" w2 2K T = AH 8 R

Hh 5.5 kW 1 2 Fiix

B T 200 \Y H 4 P AR B ff

[BR 50 Hz B 20.5 A

e A AR EIAE)

W = - 630527 T B 5307
T — Z Al FINEATAI=T T —/L  MW2530 YTI397 X A=KV
A2 RS SiC X SiC
i3 B X —E M 1R (SO VG32) 0.8 AV

T—HWEA— M MEEEIRIE)

2PNCT

4C X 3.5 mm?

15 m & B ¢ 14.1  mm

AR - VA 75 7

fEEe )

r—3 7 FC200

E—F 7L —2:FC200

77y MEFC200

E—HF 7 :SUS420)2

TN N—:SGP

=7 F8— 1 FC200

PR ERAR LR 1 SUS304

BeoRFE: 250 mm RRES: 831 mm

R T ARIRE & 105 kg

K IEAZHEITIME A CTRERRIZE N

HH 0 JISIOKB0ATZ F Y




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

v 7B E R K r

B

saqm it > ZRER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

A U-282AW N 50  wn 2 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB | LR /min) | 28 (m) 91 (min ™) TsHAAWW) | AT HE (%)
Teemn | ow ok 0.3 45 3000 (50Hz) 5.5
NOTE
L
80 - .
60 1
- - ‘&q
| 1100 TOTAL HEAD
- 4 90
40 1 80
. 4 170
- 4 60
1 104 s . PUMP EFFICIENCY |
201 8 7 40 =
| it SHAFT POWER
4 442
4 2410
04, 040
) | W) Ge) 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
5 > 4 (m3/min)
2 2N = oAb CAPACITY
T °- |2~ ML
S g2 |57 DM | 157 Oct-18 /fechDiN /N
£ AR
Sm |5V |2%* No. 00328C Nty Stiarus/




831

631
JIST10K50A Flange
JIST0KE0A 7522 20
|
=l |
N q
,6.0.0
- — OO OO
C
e e
g A oo o 0
T {1’ | \5
,EE gl I HH
||
| N_/
i
IK
Lowest Level
=IEAKAL 190
Max.Dia. /s K& ¢ 250 723
B:7SYTREMDZETE HI6 0622 # Date Sign Scale Title/?_%% . Dwg. No. / BEEE
W lcTmEm 0710 26 & — £ 8B | & 4 R & External Diagram N30714
D AMERT 140129 BE PR oL |JUN. 18.1996 Kaneda 1/4 NI ~TER (FZ#) E
CEFARLFORMAEZE 22 0820 S Hashida o Checked ki Type / %
D . -
° A7 M5 LJUN. 18, 1996| Shinamoto U-282AW Pmﬂ"lﬂ‘l’/szﬁﬂi




87

S LT 77

(T T ) | ﬁ GO

nl e - xr (R \j_ . wemw.

lh | ! ] G - |

SR / /;, — Il
hﬁwﬂ |\ Sl o

o—H
K
@\
G

TS

[Fig 00039|AIKi]J




(EE) in 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material * Note
1 XY T XA T —T IV 2PNCT
Complete Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
4 |FmIT IR AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector—Auto Cut—
921 E—FT¥Th SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
n— _
22 Rotor -
Stator -
o | PEPT Tk FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
27 T AN —)v /E,\EEZIA
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
a3 | 1T SN = S
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
43 AR —F RV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
44 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
5 |TIAIST VNN Y
Mouth Ring High Chrome Alloy
47 | FET— 7 FC200
Lower Casing Cast Iron
49 X T RAY—T SUS403+ AT =
Shaft Sleeve StainlessSteelt+Coating
Upper Casing Cast Iron
57 = N— FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
g |YATRAI—T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
Lubricant Terbine Oil
60 A= TIN—)v MW2530
Mechanical Seal -
ol |7V 5307
Bearing Ball bearing
63 ET—HTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Outer Cover Mild Steel
65 | TV 630577
Bearing Ball Bearing
68 | THZ 7ok FC200
Bracket Cast Iron
74 | EWTZrok FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
78 TARIE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
g7 | 7TV FC200
Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron
Date Sign . 1:% v Dwg No.
Approved | 2011/4/12 Hayashi Title L Di N305651_KZ
Checked | 2011/4/12 | Haruta Construction Diagram
Drawn | 2011/4/12 | Touda | 1ype U-282AW ST > ZRErR
Fig.No. Fig00039A-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

pYE T







Fﬂq HRES B WA HE T & - B & E3 F50o
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qty Size - Spec. Note Weight
1 90099 gi?ci;/;gjl:’iipme%\lith Flange E)gst Iron 1 JS10K50A 3-415 L=200 4.5
 [BUMIZO0  LEEL S I L
3 |(¥) OG75 i ERIL |93 d=744
4-1/CE24DD064 (ﬁiﬁigzi)ll;“ o Iglfb'\iigjinsulated flexible cables 1 1609770228 120T6£ 8 4038550 5.3
4-2/GE24DDO063 cﬁiﬁﬁ;’?‘i@gﬁ;“ om Igfb,\l:l)(e;jinsulated flexible cables 1009770223 T20TOERE 403 550 gi?ﬁm Parts 3.9
4-3|CE24DD066 (@Eﬁizzﬁl«;(mm) IgluPb’\iiSrTinsulated flexible cables O8I TRES TETORSE A0 a e glrj)fhoaal Parts 6.9
5 | TT5.5-5 BT g102070 | |55saxRéa
o PuMSBW Gt S I i
7 |TT5.5-B A eve 01020P0 3 [35~555
8 78026 T gﬁfﬁtﬁl‘i e 3 |T755-6 $10x70 Im=78048
o BUMB2S LA, I
10 176097 ajﬁ”—ﬁﬁl (F)gst . | |56%802-M8 P=60
BUMIOZS GAT, o N ek
ISWUMIOB 2 [
ASWUMIOB ST N N
13 122151 SST NI I AN o | [2-WT0P=90 o
14 (¥) OB6 St BRTL | |#353d=¢5674
15-11731205 I;%fﬁ::;;i(dp”) g%ﬁg% fein 1 Japanese 35X 100
15-2/731209 BEIALAE (Ene) ;é\',?tzﬂ% feun | |Engish 35 100
16 |BUMS14 Fexoon Bol Stainloss Stesl o Mex
17 74052 Save lory Staoss Stee 1 |@14T7 820651
18 INUMS5A Fiagon Nt Staioss Stool 1"
19 170223 g‘uf;;gé/uih séyﬁ%if?c Fusber | |6 146D=¢27 =24
20 |77006 G777 Stamloss Steel |t
21 |SCU8 Shackie Staoss Stee 1|
22-173629 ey Laber ) e 1[50 942
wrne  FRELAE o i
23 |[EYBM16 kv S3400 5 [VT6 554008
24 [BUMIZGS LR L I el
500 SZIN Gl SEEL | 4T
26 [BUMB20  iE R I
21 SWUMEB S O
7 ASWUMBS 3 L R
28 121156 LT c o | |U-282AW -
29-1/(%) 70198 o sty | |#2294
29-2|(*) 70198 U st | |#2294
30 |IPSM412W3 gﬁjﬁvﬁtﬁ\llj\l\aﬁ?y Sl\il:/ngteel 1 M4 x 12 with captive washer
31 |[ACHKZNOO 2 bt KA-31 | [5AKW-200V KA-314
32 |(¥) OB12 e BRL | |#353d=47579
5 PUMBI 2 S I il
34121098 il e | [U-282AW 38
iWWGZ \gef‘ﬁ;her aéfd Steel | [6206,6305 UCF-254
e E AR I
K - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.T)mw.No. U282AW-2005-0000A-F ig 205;%}23
e U-282AW PN ZREr
T No.9,10,28,40,88% & T 2017-05-01 /1Nt KT B ORI R AH L E bR, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.
L 2017 R No. 122, 120 MBI 201705701 /P L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. H DT EE B AT Weight of cach part is reforence valuo




1 No.9,10,28,40,88 4 2 #

2017-05-01  /hj

1 20174FFERR No.122, 12385 538N

2017-05-01 /IR

HEET UL

EET VORI RSOUTSE L B
L9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

It I

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

s HaEs moA o B = IR [E5 E2(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
oy (=) PN ¢3.1d=¢61.4
36 (*) OG62 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ oy (= mPN ¢3.53 d=¢ 164.69
37-1 (*) 0OB38 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [y PN ¢ 353 d=¢ 164.69
37-2 (*) 0838 O-ring éjynthetic Rubber 1
AT—4 - 5.5kW-2P 200V
38 151273 Stator - 1
E—4HIL—L FC U282AW
39 20220 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 13.5
T 63057ZC3 63052ZC3
40 'B63052Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 25 D=¢ 62 B=17
a—4 - 5.5kW-2P
41 501 30 Rotor - 1
E eSS - 5.5kW-2P U-282AW
42 130223 Motor Shaft - 1
*— SUS420J2 B6 xH6 X120
43 K6620 Key Stainless Steel 1
*— SUS420J2 B6 xH6 xL17 One Roundend
44 |K6617A Key Stainless Steel 1
NARILE S25C M6 x 20
45 BSM620 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 4
ATV Ty SWRH4A M6
46 |SWM6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NT7YUTRT FC U-282AW
47 23242 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1
T 5307 _ 15307C3
48 85307 Bearing Ball Bearing 1 - 0.8
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 45
49 BUM845 Q;xagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
TR A—E Non-additive Turbine Oil
50 |T800 Lub?’icant Turbine Oil 0.8L
_ AEERTNILA (Jpn) & pukiie Japanese 100 % 60
51-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:\l/nthetilra: Resin 1
- AIKFERTNILAE (Eng) [l English 100 x 60
51-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE glnthetii Resin 1
B8R Thav 271> —IL 8tk 63X 100 R
52 731 138 Name Plate Tetron 1
BREAKS—IL Fhov 40%20
53 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
TINBN— SGP $2421=334
54 26082 QOuter Cover Mild Steel 1 10.9
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢30D=¢45 b=8
55 8030458 Oil Seal g-\l/nthetic Rubber 1
TET Sk FC U-282AW
56 23202 Losver Bracket Cast Iron 1 8.8
RANGTZY SUS304 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
57 PLUPTZA Hollow Set Plug Stainless Steel 1
_ oyvy =N $3.53 d=¢ 23454
58-1 (*) OB49 O-ring Smynthetic Rubber 1
_ oy (=) PN ¢ 353 d=¢ 23454
58-2 (*) 0B49 O-ring é:ynthetio Rubber 1
_ oy AT LA $3.53 d=¢ 23454
58-3 (*) OB49 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
RA)T Ty SUS304 M12
59 SWUM1 2B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NERILE SUS304 M12 x 40
60 BUM1 240 Q;xagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
61 |PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 4
Ah=HILS—IL - ¢ 25-¢ 30
62 MW2530 Mechanical Seal - 1
oy [y PN ¢ 353 d=¢ 148.82
63 (*) 0OB35 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T—= 0 hN— FC U-282AW
64 1 1 1 08 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1 64
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=30 D=50 b=11 £&E/A
65 8830501 1 Oil Seal Suynthetic Rubber 1
SR IRR)—=T SUS304 D=30d=19 L=12
66 31 089 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
RENFRILE SUS304 M10 x 25
67 |[HUM1025 Iiiz;llow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=0.3
68-1 7401 9T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ A RTAT— SUS304 d=¢ 20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=0.5
68-2 7401 9T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVIRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 20 D=¢ 34 b=6 t=1.1
68-3 7401 9T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
- A>~_Z (50Hz) BU0LE%
69-1 1 0621 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 20
_ 127 (60Hz) BU0L8%
69-1 1 0622 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 1.6
- 1> ~_Z (50Hz) ISpU=IN 53
69-2 1 0621 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 20
Mao o Mmoo e sfe E R BAHE S N30565K 2/3
ELE . Page.
R History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw No, | D202NI-2006-0000A-Fig zozg/g’g/za
K K:3DE No.213T IE 2025-06-19  |IJ¥ [ Ry oL -
] NoTIEH 2020-12-21 |Z%L e U_282AW -pgzi "I l-ﬁ/ZﬂfEﬂi

3K A ORI B B TJ Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(J




nE BRES m A& M & £ SE - RO & EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
69-2/10622 e oo s Aoy 1 1.6
70-1/45042 et B e oy 1o oo
70-2/45042 oy o oy 1 [PrEe oo
71 12301 Do o Gact Iron 1| 8.7
72 |31088 s Stamioos StackCoating | 1| 00719 199
73 145006 Ir)z;;j E;Dclﬁfﬁfmloy 1 Po0 =10
74 |HUM1065 Caron SR Stanloss Stee 4 MO0
75 INUM16C et Staloss Steel e
76 INCUM16A B2t Stanloss Stee 1 |16 Domed Geputs
77 [12302 o e Gast Iron U 4.6
78 /60001 Ny o Vitd Sreel 4 MIOxHIOL=92
79 |14145 oy Viid Stocl 1 |e7Dmee e 3.0
80 INUM10A e Shalons Stedl 4 MO
901|U282AWPO  |piOb 7t N | 0 BT et
90270222 Rutber Slomve & e Rubber || TOTeDRLITIOT0TORD BB | e
903| CE24D R e stod i ctios| | T B e o o o L parts 0.3
904 HCPT2 i Gt Iron U OptonalParts 0.5
905/88038 éﬁoﬁaﬁn Flange E)Est Iron 1 ROORL 315 géjtjgf]al Parts 0.7
906 |[R50130AW |2 HSwor 1 |U2E2AW T enal Parts 5.3
907 |AL (:)l:r;;z;g Elpt(ﬁ;éiﬁl‘ffﬁ 1 FH:ALAE{EFIHY951 100:9~10 gﬁ#}al barte 1.1
908 |HY951 IRF R (FE(EA) Elplfr/eﬁ?g 1 FHALAE{EFIHY951 100:9~10 ?)I;J)ﬁ)unal ot
Mo e [Tewes Ton 33907 Therase e ERARBAKEEY i N30565K 2/2
| SEFE - History gyh:vcviw 2025-06-19  MYamagata CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.%;fNo. U262AN-2005-0000AF i 205?52:/23
BRee s J-282AW PRI~ ZBEFR
T No.9,10,28,40,8870 f B0 20170501 /Mt M HET L RS ORI UL BT R, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.
1 20174 R No. 122,123 5h3800 2017-05-01 INR Liﬂ‘L'uher_apaneseor]inglhhis attached for the labels. >Z<?K:%U)iﬁédizjﬁfﬁ’f’d‘Weighr of each part is reference value 00527-3(






